Datenblatt Camtec _ RED00202-Serie _ ACDC-Netzteile _ SV-01.1-15-E _ 03-2025
1000W | DATENBLATT GERÄTE
RED00202-Serie
Camtec Power Supply GmbH
Weissenbach 101 | AT-2371 Hinterbrühl
Ing. Erhard Fischer GmbH

The length of ferrules is to be chosen depending on the rated voltage. The outside diameter of the plastic collar should not be larger than
the pitch (P)
Ordering Information
Ordering Codes
Product Code Volt Power Information Article Number
RED00202A(R2) 0 – 28Vdc 1000W below 12Vdc is the DC-OK relay without function 3041049001CA
RED00202B(R2) 36 – 60Vdc 1000W  3041049002CA
RED00202C(R2) 90 – 125Vdc 1000W  3041049003CA
Electrical Safety (Factory-Test / Field-Test Owner)
Type and factory test are the manufacturer. While repeating damage can
happen to the power supply unit. For the field test (owner) follow the below instruction:
a) Use suitable test equipment, raising the voltage slowly.
b) Use only test voltages of 50/60Hz. The outputs are unearthed and
therefore they have no resistance to GND/PE.
c) If the residual voltage is ≥60Vdc, observe the safety standards.
Use only specially insulated screwdriver to trim the Ua/Ia.
 T A1) B
Type Test 60s 500Vac 500Vdc
Factory Test 5s 500Vac 500Vdc
Field Test 2s 500Vac 500Vdc
Cut-off current setting >1mA >1mA
1)
≥60Vdc = 1500Vdc
RED00202(R2) MANUAL
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany       P.6/6 (03.2022.00.0)
Phone +49 (721) 46596-0  -  Fax +49 (721) 46596-77 – www.camtec-gmbh.com - info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these